AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT WITH CHELCO SERVICES, INC.

This Amendment is made this day of May, 2015, to the Agreement dated January 13, 2015, the "Agreement", between CHELCO Services, Inc., a Florida corporation whose principal address is 99 S. 18th Street, DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32435, and whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1387, DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32435, hereinafter "CSI", and .Walton County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners, the "County".

WHEREAS, County entered into an Agreement with CSI to locate and mark underground facilities on as as-needed basis; and

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2015, CSI changed its corporate name to Southland Utility Services, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the mailing address for Walton County is 76 North Sixth Street, DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32433.

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. The name of CHELCO Services, Inc., is hereby changed to Southland Utility Services; Inc.; and
- 2. The address for Walton County is hereby modified to be 76 North Sixth Street, DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32433.
 - 3. All other terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

WALTON COUNTY, FLORIDA

Alex Alford, Clerk of Circuit

And County Comptroller

ATTES

0 \

Bill Imfeld, Chair

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Date

PPROVED ABITO FORM NU LEGALISUFFICIENCY

Mark D. Davis, County Attorney

Walton County, Florida

	F.K.A. CHELCO Services, Inc.
	By: M. Mar Cco.
	Printed Name: Dennis M. Morris
	Date: May 15, 2015
STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF WALTON:	·
May 15 , 2015, by Dennis M.	before me the undersigned notary on Morris, the <u>Coo</u> (insert title) of th legal corporate authority, and who is known to
	Michelle Schack Notary Public
	Michelle Schack

SOUTHLAND UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

Notary Public
State of Florida
My Commission Expires 06/20/2016
Commission No. EE 210080

W:\Board of County Commissioners\Legal Services\Legal\CONTRACTS\2015 OTHER CONTRACTS\Southland Utility Services F.K.A. CHELCO Services\Amendment #1 - Name Change.doc